

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE August 5, 2024

Contact: Bryan Bedera Greg Kidd for Nevada press@kiddfornevada.com

Senator Jacky Rosen Endorses Greg Kidd for Congress

Reno, NV – Today, Senator Jacky Rosen endorsed Greg Kidd, nonpartisan candidate for Nevada's 2nd Congressional District, citing Kidd's commitment to protecting reproductive rights, tackling the housing crisis, and growing an economy that works for everyone. Senator Rosen has been consistently rated one of the <u>most bipartisan</u> and <u>independent</u> members of the United States Senate.

"Greg Kidd is a successful entrepreneur and a problem solver who will fight to increase affordable housing, create good-paying jobs, and protect a woman's fundamental right to choose," **said Senator Jacky Rosen.** "I know that Greg will work across the aisle to get things done for Northern Nevada, and I'd be proud to have him as a partner in Washington as we continue delivering for hardworking Nevada families."

"Senator Rosen is widely respected for her bipartisan leadership in Washington, and I am humbled to have her endorsement in this race," **said Kidd.** "In Congress, I'll set aside partisanship and get to work addressing Northern Nevada's needs: building more housing people can afford, creating jobs that pay the bills, and protecting our rights."

About Greg Kidd

Greg Kidd is an entrepreneur and a public servant running as a nonpartisan candidate for Nevada's 2nd Congressional District. He has a background in finance and technology and has been a strong advocate for personal rights, including a woman's right to choose. Greg's vision is to create jobs, ensure affordable housing, and modernize infrastructure to benefit all Nevadans. For more information on Greg Kidd's campaign and his vision for Nevada, please visit kiddfornevada.com.

Ready for More? Kidd for Nevada